
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1229
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.05.2016


ALLOTMENT OF LBI/TBI


1229.  SHRIMATI RITA TARAI:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the criteria fixed for allotment of Livelihood Business Incubators (LBI) and Technology Business Incubators (TBI) to various States in the country, State/UT-wise;
and

(b) the details of LBI/TBI allotted to the various States particularly Odisha so far?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

(SHRI GIRIRAJ SINGH)


(a): Under the scheme ‘A Scheme for Promoting Innovation, Rural Industry and Entrepreneurship’ (ASPIRE), the Ministry of MSME does not allocate any State-wise target for setting up Livelihood Business Incubators (LBI) and Technology Business Incubators
(TBI).

(b): Details of the LBI/TBI sanctioned to the various States including Odisha is at Annexure-I.


* * *


Annexure-I


Annexure-I referred to in reply to part (b) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.
1229 for answer on 02.05.2016


Details of LBIs allotted to the various States

S.N
o

AREA OF OPERATION NODAL AGENCY

1 2 3
 ANDHRA PRADESH
1 Regional Office, Rajahmundry Coir Board
 BIHAR
2 Nawada NSIC
 GUJARAT
3 Rajkot NSIC
 MADHYA PRADESH
4 Dewas MP Laghu Udyog Nigam Ltd.- Govt of M.P.
 MANIPUR
5 District Industrial Centre, Chandel State Govt. of Manipur
6 District Industrial Centre, Ukhrul State Govt. of Manipur
7 District Industrial Centre, lmphal East State Govt. of Manipur
8 District Industrial Centre, lmphal West State Govt. of Manipur
9 District Industrial Centre, Thoubal State Govt. of Manipur
10 District Industrial Centre, Senapati State Govt. of Manipur
11 District Industrial Centre, Tamenglong State Govt. of Manipur
12 District Industrial Centre, Bishnupur State Govt. of Manipur
13 District Industrial Centre, Churachandpur State Govt. of Manipur
 ODISHA
14 Regional Office, Bhubaneswar Coir Board
15 Institute for Entrepreneurship Development

(IEDO), Bhubaneswar
Govt. of Odisha

16 Export Promotion & Marketing
Organisation, Berhampore

Govt. of Odisha

 TAMIL NADU
17 Chennai NSIC
18 Regional Extension Center (REC), Tanjavore Coir Board
 UTTAR PRADESH
19 Deoria NSIC
20 Naini  NSIC
 UTTARAKHAND
21 Kashipur NSIC
 DELHI
22 Jamia Milia Islamia University Jamia Milia Islamia University


Details of TBIs allotted to the various States

S. No. AREA OF OPERATION NODAL AGENCY
1 2 3

 KERALA
1 Thiruchirapalli TREC-STEP-TBI
 MAHARASHTRA
2 Pune MITCON

